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Accredited CACs 
 

1. A Caring Place Child Advocacy Center 
(Jefferson County) 
Amy Lingerfeldt, Director and Advocate 
PO Box 2335 
705 Canton Road 
Wintersville, Ohio 43953 
(740) 266-3988 
alacaringplace@gmail.com 

 
2. Athens County Child Advocacy Center 

(Athens County) 
Heather Mitchell, Interim Director 
444 West Union Street, Suite B 
Athens, Ohio 45701 
(740) 566-4847 
heather@saopseoh.org 

 
3. CARE House (Montgomery County) 

Libby Nicholson, Director 
410 Valley Street 
Dayton, Ohio 45404 
(937) 641-4545 
nicholsonl@childrensdayton.org 

 
4. The Center for Family Safety and Healing 

(Franklin County) 
Tamara Mapp, Director of Program 
Development and Implementation 
655 East Livingston Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43205 
 (614)722-8200 
tamara.mapp@familysafetyandhealing.org 

 
5. The Center for Safe and Healthy Children 

(Hancock County) 
Ryan Fausnaugh, Executive Director 
201 Merriweather Drive 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
(419) 425-1475 
rfausnaugh@hancocksafechildren.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 

6. Child Advocacy Center (Columbiana, 
Mahoning and Trumbull Counties) 
Andrea Mistovich, Coordinator 
Akron Children’s Hospital, Mahoning Valley 
6505 Market Street, Building C, Suite 3100 
Boardman, Ohio 44512 
(330) 746-9150 
amistovich@akronchildrens.org 

 
7. Child Advocacy Center (Lucas County) 

Christie Jenkins, Chief Executive Officer 
c/o Family and Child Abuse Prevention 
Center 
2460 Cherry Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43608 
(419) 292-2927 
cjenkins@fcapc.org 

 
8. Child Advocacy Center of Warren County 

(Warren County) 
Amy Fornshell, Manager 
320 East Silver Street 
Lebanon, Ohio 45036 
(513) 695-3100 
Fornshella1@childrensdayton.org 

 
9. Child Advocacy Center of West Central 

Ohio (Allen County) 
Chelsea Migura, CAC Coordinator 
c/o Crime Victim Services 
330 North Elizabeth Street, 2nd Floor 
Lima, Ohio 45801 
(419) 222-8666 
cmigura@crimevictimservices.org 
 

10. Child Protection Center of Ross County 
(Ross County) 
Rhiannon Gill, Executive Director 
138 Marietta Road, Suite E 
Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 
(740) 779-7434  
rgill@adena.org 
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11. Children’s Advocacy Center of Guernsey 
County (Guernsey County) 
Hilaree Homko, Director/Forensic Interviewer 
268 Highland Ave. 
Cambridge, Ohio 43725 
(740) 432-6581 
anewbeginningcac@gmail.com 

 
 

12. Children’s Advocacy Center of Portage 
County, Inc. (Portage County) 
Cindy Brew, Executive Director 
6847 N. Chestnut Street 
Ravenna, Ohio 44266 
(330) 297-8838 
Cindy.Brew@UHhospitals.org  

 
13. Children’s Center of Medina County 

(Medina County) 
Ashley Krause, Executive Director 
724 E. Smith Rd. 
Medina, OH 44256 
(330) 764-8891 ext. 214 
akrause@medinacountychildrenscenter.org  
 

14. Children’s Network of Stark County (Stark 
County) 
Chelsea Fashbaugh, Administrator 
213 Market Avenue N, Suite 200 
Canton, Ohio 44702 
(330) 451-1705 
chelsea.fashbaugh@jfs.ohio.gov  

 
15. Clark County Child Advocacy Center 

(Clark County) 
Shelby Lowe, Coordinator 
1346 Lagonda Avenue, Building D 
Springfield, Ohio 45503 
(937) 327-3753 
shelby.lowe@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

16. Harcum House – Child Advocacy Center 
of Fairfield County (Fairfield County and 
Perry) 
Cody Tatum, Executive Director 
1147 East Main Street  
Lancaster Ohio 43130 
(740) 652-9604 
cody@harcumhouse.org  

 
 
 
 
 

17. Harmony House (Belmont and Harrison 
Counties) 
Rita Coyne, Director 
66850 Pogue Road 
St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950 
(740) 695-0812 
hhdirector@harmonyhousecac.com 

 
18. Henry County Children’s Advocacy 

Center (Henry) 
Roberta Mack, Executive Director 
c/o The Center for Child and Family 
Advocacy, Inc.  
219 East Washington St. 
Napoleon, Ohio 43545 
(419) 592-0540 
robertam@theccfa.org 

 
19. Kids’ Place (Licking County) 

Christine McKee, Coordinator 
c/o Licking Memorial Health Systems 
1272 West Main Street 
Newark, Ohio 43055 
(740) 564-7991 
camckee@lmhealth.org 

 
20. KidzFirst Children’s Advocacy Center 

(Lorain County) 
Bethany Lewis, Director 
c/o The Nord Center 
6140 South Broadway  
Lorain, Ohio 44053 
(440) 204-4359 
blewis@nordcenter.org 

 
21. KidzFirst Child Advocacy Center (Huron 

County) 
James Gfell, Child Advocacy Center 
Manager 
c/o The NORD Center 
257 Benedict Avenue, Units 1 & 2 
Norwalk, Ohio 44857 
(440) 204-4237 
jgfell@nordcenter.org  

 
22. Mayerson Center for Safe and Healthy 

Children (Hamilton County) 
Heidi Malott, Manager 
3333 Burnet Avenue MLC 3008 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45229 
(513) 636-7233 
heidi.malott@cchmc.org 
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23. Michael’s House (Greene County) 
Teresa Wiles, Manager 
1016 Rainbow Court 
Fairborn, Ohio 45324 
(937) 641-5670 
wilest@childrensdayton.org 

 
24. Michael’s House of Erie County (Erie 

County) 
Andrew (A.J.) Lill, Director of Social 
Programs 
221 West Parish Street 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 
(419) 627-4417 
andrew.lill@jfs.ohio.gov 

 
25. Summit County Children’s Advocacy 

Center (Summit County) 
Wayne Pownall, Coordinator 
One Perkins Square 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
(330) 543-8456 
wpownall@akronchildrens.org 

 

26. Noah’s Hope Child Advocacy Center 
(Tuscarawas County) 
Mandy Willett, Executive Director  
2421 E. High Ave. 
New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663 
(330) 339-7791 
mandywillett@noahshopecac.org 
 

27. Wayne County Children’s Advocacy 
Center, Inc. (Wayne and Holmes 
Counties) 
Lara Kiefer, Executive Director 
1734 Gasche Street 
Wooster, Ohio 44691 
(330) 262-1063 
LaraKiefer@waynecac.org  
 

28. Hope’s Place (Lawrence County) – 
Kentucky CAC, Accredited 
Lisa Phelps, Executive Director 
1100 Greenup Avenue 
Ashland, Kentucky 41101 
(606) 325-4737 
lisa@hopesplace.org 

 
Developing CACs 

 
29. Ashtabula Area Child Advocacy Center 

(Ashtabula County)  
Kerri Mongenel, Director 
4726 Main Avenue 
Ashtabula, Ohio 44004 
(440) 578-8200 
KMongenel@shinc.org  

 
30. Canopy Child Advocacy Center (Cuyahoga 

County) 
Jennifer Johnson, Director 
2806 Payne Ave 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
(216) 229-2420 ext. 250 
jjohnson@canopycac.org 
 

 
31. Sarah’s House/Defiance County Victim 

Assistance (Defiance County) 
Michelle White, Director 
1114 East Second Street 
Defiance, OH 43512 
(419) 782-0911 
michellew@sarahshousedefiance.com  

 
32. Washington County Children Services 

(Washington County) 
Alice Stewart, Assistant Director 
204 Davis Avenue 
Marietta, Ohio 45750 
(740) 373-3485 
Alice.stewart@jfs.ohio.gov 
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33. Heroes Landing Children’s Justice Center 
of Ohio LLC (Muskingum County)  
1041 Beverly Ave.                                                                                                                            
Zanesville, OH 43701 
(740) 409-5543 
evonne@heroeslandingcjc.org 

 

34. Little Fork Family Advocacy Center 
(Clermont, Brown, Adams, Highland 
Counties) 
Scott O’Reilly, Executive Director 
Little Fork Family Advocacy Center 
575 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 55 
Batavia, OH 45103 
(513) 446-9377 
soreilly@littleforkfamilyac.org

              

Developing MDT’s 
 

 
35. Geauga County Developing Multi-

Disciplinary Team (Geauga County) 
Haley Filko, Child Advocacy Program Manager 
Geauga County JFS 
12480 Ravenwood Drive 
Chardon, OH 44024  
(Moving Soon, New Address Pending) 
440-285-1265 
haley.filko@jfs.ohio.gov  

 
  

 
36. Logan County Developing Multi-Disciplinary 

Team (Logan County) 
Mel Engle, Logan County Children Services 
1855 OH-47 
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 
937-599-7290 
Melanie.Engle@jfs.ohio.gov   
 
 
 

37. Isaiah’s Place (Miami County) 
Jennifer Knisley, Case Manager 
61 Stanfield Road 
Troy, OH 45373 
(937) 335-3701 
jknisley@isaiahsplace.com   
 

 


